
DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
Carrie Rpbration Developnent

210 West 22nd Street
l-bys, Kans
6760'1as

ATTN: l-lerb Deines

341tgs/ llW Barton Co

Thomas Farms #C-2

Job llcket 18828 6T#:2

Test Start: 2012.01.30 @ 10:40:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Fornntion: Lansing " C,QF Zo
Deviated: flo Wtripstock: ft (KB)
TinB Tool Opened: 12:03:30
llrm Test Eded: 18:30:00

lnterval: 3073.00 ft (KB) To 31i5.00 ft (KB) (TvD)
TotalDepth: 3115.00 ft (KB) (WD)
Fble ljianBter: 7.88 inchesFble C,ondition: Fair

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Fble (lnitial)

Tester: Qrlan E Elis

Lktit l',lo: 3345/Great Bend/33

ReferenceEevationsr 1779.00 ft(KB)
1771.00 ft(cF)

KB to GFVCF: 8,00 ft

Serial #: 6666
ftess@RrnDepth:
Start Date:

StartTinel

Outslde
428.50 psia @ 31 11 .00 ft (KB)

2012.01.30 Frd Date:

10:40:00 End Trre:

Capacity:

Last Calib.:

TrrB ftrBtm
Tine Off Btm

5000,00

2012.01.30

2012.01.30 @ 1201:00
2012.01.30 @ 14:31:00

psia

2012.01.30

18:30:00

TEST COMMENT 1ST opening 30 Mnutes very strong blorrv/blow blew to bottomof bucket instantly/gas to surface
1ST Stut-h 45 Mnutes yes surface
2ND Opening 20 Mnutes very strong blow/bottom of bucket instantly/Oil to surface in 12 ninutes
2ND Shut-h 40 Mnutes yes surface
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PRESSURE SUMMARY
TinE
(Mn,)

0

32

76

77

92

148

150

Ressure
(psia)

1523.64

246.17

316.36
755.82

341.20

428.50

7s6.72

1493.18

Tenp
(deg F)

91.75

93.00

93.00

94.10

94.M
94.45

96.20

96.0f

Annotation

Initial Flydro-static

Open To Flow (1)

Shut-ln( 1)

End Shut-h(1)
Open To Flow(2)

Shutln(2)
End Shut-ln(2)

Final F{ydro-statlc

Recowry
ts'gtl (fr) D6qidis Vdm (bd)

2989.00 Clean Gassy Ol 41.93

0.00 20% @s 80% Oil 0.00

126.00 Light Ol cut Mrddy Gas

0.00 10o/o CrVSOTo Mrd/ 40% Gas

Gas Rates
Chol€(irch6) Pr6u€ (Fia) C€ R€te(Mct/d)

First Gas Rate 0.50 21.W 141.66

Last Gas Rate 0.50 14.50 97.81

fVbx. Gas Rate 0.50 21.00 141.66

Superior Testers Erterprises LLC Ref. M: 1gg2g ftinted: 2012.01.30 @ 16:49:29


